
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 02-05-2025 16:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय 02-05-2025 16:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Coal

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Coal India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम Central Mine Planning And Design Institute Limited

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Cmpdil,ri-ii

&ेता  ईमेल/Buyer Email aditya.telang@coalindia.in

Item Category/मद केटेगर�  Facility Management Service- Manpower based (Version 2) -
Commercial; Cleaning and Sanitization; Unskilled

Contract Period/अनुबंध अविध  1 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष, से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष, से 0टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता  से मांगे
गए द0तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 2 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in bid?/ No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 2रवस% नीलामी स4&य 4कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू6यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� 0प8ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनत �बड मू6य 2231127.55

Evaluation Method/मू6यांकन प9ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2025/B/6149867

Dated/4दनांक : 21-04-2025

Bid Document/ �बड द0तावेज़

1 / 11



Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बCक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 27900

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this Policy./जेम
क� शत, के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इGछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द0तावेज़ 50तुत करने है। एमएसई केटेगर� के
अतंग%त केवल व0तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 5दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हC। Kयापा2रयL को इस नीित के दायरे से बाहर रखा गया
है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन जमानत
रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथN के पO मP होनी चा4हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथN : 
CMPDI LTD, DHANBAD
Cmpdil,ri-ii, COAL INDIA LIMITED, Central Mine Planning and Design Institute Limited, Ministry of Coal
(Cmpdi Ltd, Dhanbad)

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as defined
in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by
Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service provider of
the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect
of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15% of
margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order quantity will be
awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to refer to the
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits
of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-line in GeM profile as well as

2 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and for
determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc. This has
no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any impact on bid
participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted prices which
would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on competitive prices
received in Bid / RA process.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित2रR योSयता /आवEयक डेटा

Scope of work & Job description:1744961107.pdf

Buyer to upload undertaking that Minimum Wages indicated by him during Bid Creation are as per
applicable Minimum Wages Act:1744961131.pdf

Buyer to upload Machinery or Consumable List in case Add-on is selected by Buyer in
Marketplace:1744961137.pdf

Facility Management Service- Manpower Based (Version 2) - Commercial; Cleaning And
Sanitization; Unskilled ( 7 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�8याँ 

Specification Values

Core

Type of Premise Commercial

Type of Services Required Cleaning and Sanitization

Skill Category Unskilled

Type of Function Others

List of Profiles Sweeper

Educational Qualification Not Required

Specialization Not Required

Post Graduation Not Required

Specialization for PG Not Applicable

Experience 0 to 3 Years

State NA

Zipcode NA

District NA

Addon(s)/एडऑन

Consumables to be provided by Service Provided Yes

High End Machinery and Equipments to be provided by Service Provider NA

Additional Specification Documents/अित2रR �विश�8 द0तावेज़

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7750395/1744961107.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7750395/1744961131.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7750395/1744961137.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/2रपो4टVग अिधकार� 

S.No./&.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/2रपो4टVग
अिधकार�

Address/पता
Number of

Resources to
be hired

Additional
Requirement/अित2रR

आवEयकता

1 Aditya Sudarshan
Telang

826005,CMPDIL,RI-II, KOYLA
BHAWAN COMPLEX, KOYLA
NAGAR, DHANBAD

7

Minimum daily
wage (INR)
exclusive of GST :
674
Bonus (INR per day)
: 0
EDLI (INR per day) :
0
EPF Admin Charge
(INR per day) : 0
Optional Allowances
1 (INR per day) : 0
Optional Allowances
2 (INR per day) : 0
Optional Allowances
3 (INR per day) : 0
ESI (INR per day) : 0
Number of working
days in a month :
25
Provident Fund (INR
per day) : 0
Tenure/ Duration of
Employment (in
months) : 12

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता  Xारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतZ

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised quantity
or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1. CHECK LIST OF DOCUMENTS TO BE UPLOADED BY THE BID
DERS:
A.CONFIRMATORY DOCUMENT: All the confirmatory documents as enlis
ted in the NIT in support of online information submitted by the bidder are to be 
uploaded in Cover-I by the bidder while submitting his/her/their bid. No recyclin
g will be done for these documents i.e. no further clarification will be so
ught from bidder.

4 / 11



 

Sl No Documents      related

t
o Eligibility Cri
teria

Scanned copy of documents to be uploaded by bidder in sup
port of information/ declaration furnished online by the bidd
er against Eligibility Criteria as Confirmatory Documents.

1 Undertaking
Undertaking by bidd
er on his/her/their L
etter Head as per A
nnexure-XIII.

Undertaking by bidder on his/her/their Letter He
ad as per Annexure-XIII. Undertaking regarding
relatives as employees of company, Arbitration cl
ause (in case of partnership firm), Local supplier
status of the Bidder as per clause 8C of NIT, decl
aration w.r.t Make in India order dated 16.09.202
0,  Code of Integrity for Public Procurement (CIPP
) and compliance w.r.t procurement from bidder 
of a country which shares a border with India etc
.

 
B.OTHER IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS:

S N
o

Document Scanned copy of documents uploaded by bidd
er in Bidder’s space/ My Document

1. Permanent Accoun
t Number (PAN) Copy of PAN card issued by Income Tax Department, Govt. of India.

2. Goods and Service 
Tax (Not Applicable
for  Exempted Goo
d

s/ Services)

a)  Status: GST Registered Bidder under regular scheme Document: G
ST Registration Certificate (i.e. GST identification Number) issued b

y appropriate authority of India.
b)  Status: GST Registered Bidder under composition scheme Docum
ent: GST Registration Certificate (i.e. GST identification Number) issu

ed by appropriate authority of India.
c)  Status: GST unregistered bidder: Document: A Certificate with U

DIN from a practicing Chartered Accountant having membership nu
mber with Institute of Chartered Accountants of India certifying that 
the bidder is GST unregistered bidder in compliance with the relevan

t GST rules of. India.
Note: i) If turnover of bidder exceeds exemption/threshold limit, the 
bidder must have GST registration as per GST Act and rules

3 Legal Status of t
he bidder Any one of the following document:

1. Affidavit or any other document to prove propriet
orship/Individual status of the bidder.
2. Partnership deed containing name of partners.

d)  3. Memorandum & Article of Association with certif
icate of incorporation containing name of bidder.

5 / 11



 

2. Clause 4.8 of General Terms and Condition of ATC Docume
nt
4.8 Consideration of Abnormally Low Bids

In cases of abnormally low bids, CIL/Subsidiary may in such cases seek written clarifications from the lowe
st bidder(s), including detailed price analyses of its bid price in relation to scope, schedule, allocation of ris
ks and responsibilities, and any other requirements of the bid documents. If, after evaluating the price anal
ysis, CIL/Subsidiary determines that the bidder(s) has substantially failed to demonstrate its capability to d
eliver the contract at the offered price, CIL/Subsidiary may reject the bid/Proposal.
Additional performance security: (applicable for item rate as well as percentage rate tenders):
If the Bid of the successful L-1 bidder is seriously unbalanced in relation to the Company's estimate of the 
cost of work to be performed under the contract, the Employer may require the bidder to produce detailed
price analysis for any or all items of the Bill of Quantities, to demonstrate the internal consistency of those 
prices with the methods and schedule proposed.
After evaluation of the price analysis, the company may require that the amount of the performance securi
ty/security deposit is increased at the expense of the successful bidder to a level sufficient to protect the c
ompany against financial loss in the event of default on the part of the successful bidder under contract.
Additional performance security shall be applicable if the bid price is below 15% of the justified price, finali
zed by the owner. The amount of such additional performance security shall be the difference between 85
% of the owner’s justified price and quoted price.
Justified price shall be finalized by the owner on the basis of prevalent market rate of materials and labour
analyzed as per standard analysis of rate of CPWD/ NBO, and shall be bidding on the bidder.
Additional performance security (APS) shall be furnished within 21 days of issuance of LOA by the successf
ul bidder. Failure to submit such additional performance security shall result into cancellation of the contra
ct with forfeiture of earnest money.
Additionally, the company shall ban such defaulting contractor from participating in future tenders in conc
erned Subsidiary/CIL HQ for a period of minimum one year from date of issue of such letter.
In case of JV/Partnership firm, the banning shall also be applicable to all individual partners of JV/Partnershi
p firm.
This additional performance security will not carry any interest and shall be released in the following man
ner:
1.                 30% of Additional performance security will be released after 60% of the total work is complet
ed.
2.                 50% of Additional performance security will be released after 80% of the total work is complet
ed.
3.                 100% of Additional performance security will be released after total work is completed.
Additional performance security may be furnished in the shape of BG or any of the forms as applicable for 
performance security.
The validity of the Bank Guarantee if APS submitted in the form of BG shall be for a period of one year or n
inety days beyond the period of contract /extended contract period (if any), whichever is more.
 
3. Clause 32.1 of Instruction to Bidder of ATC Document
32.1 Contractors are to employ, to the extent possible (as per policy decision of the company valid from t
ime to time), local project affected people and pay wages not less than the minimum wages as per minim
um Wages Act or such other legislations or award of the minimum wage fixed by respective State Govt. o
r Central Govt. as may be in force.

 

Payment of Provident Fund for the workmen employed by him for the work as per the Law prevailing unde
r provision of CMPF/EPF and allied scheme valid from time to time shall be responsibility of the contractor
.

The contractor needs to ensure that the employee has become a member of any of the provident fund as 
the case may be and the unique membership number of the CMPF/EPF or Allied Scheme needs to be sub
mitted to Employer.

In addition to the above, the Contractor shall provide a copy of the updated passbook having entry made 
in the CMPF/EPF or Allied Scheme(s) of Provident fund as the case may by the competent authority annua
lly /as and when asked. Bidder shall also submit copies of statutory returns.

6 / 11



 

Payable statutory payments like PF & ESI contributions paid to the contract workers as applicable shall be
reimbursed to the contractor on production of proof of payment limited to the maximum likely number of 
workmen to be deployed as indicated in the tender document. Such payments shall be made on quarterly
basis and shall not be included in the Contract Value.

      *Maximum likely number of man-days to be deployed: 2100
4. Format of Annexure-XIII

Annexure-XIII

PROFORMA FOR UNDERTAKING TO BE UPLOADED BY BIDDER/S (ON THEI
R LETTER HEAD) REGARDING RELATIVES AS EMPLOYEES OF COMPANY, C
LAUSES RELATED TO SETTLEMENT OF DISPUTE, LOCAL SUPPLIER STATUS

OF THE BIDDER ETC.:
 

PROFORMA FOR UNDERTAKING
(To be uploaded by the Bidder on his Letter Head during submission of b

id online)
 
I / We, ..................................................................................., Proprietor/Partner/Le
gal Attorney/Director/ Accredited Representative of M/s. .................................., sol
emnly declare that:
 
1. Myself/Our Partners/Directors don’t has/have any relative as employee of Coal 
India Limited/CMPDI.

OR
The details of relatives of Myself/Our Partners/Directors working as employee of C
oal India Limited/CMPDI is as follows:
a) Name of the employee
b) Place of posting
c) Department
d) Designation
e) Type of relation - Wife/Husband/ Father/ Step-Father/Mother / Step-Mother/ Son/
Step-son/ Son's wife / Daughter / Daughter's Husband / Brother/ Step-Brother/ Sist
er / Stet-Sister.
 
2. *I/We hereby confirm that we have registration with CMPF / EPF Authorities. We
shall make necessary payments as required under law.

OR

7 / 11



*I/We hereby undertake that we shall take appropriate steps for registration as rel
evant under CMPF / EPF authorities, if applicable. We shall make necessary paym
ents as required under law.
* Delete whichever is not applicable.
 
3. ** I/We have not been debarred or banned or delisted by any Govt., or Quasi Go
vt. Agencies or PSUs.

OR
**I / We ………………..have been debarred or banned by the organization named “
_____________” for a period of………………… year/s, effective from ………………. to
……………………..…..

** Delete whichever is not applicable.
 
4. I/We,………………………………………………………… hereby consent to abide by th
e relevant provisions of General Terms and Conditions of CMM/MCEW pertaining t
o Settlement of dispute as mentioned under clause 16 (Condition of Contract) of N
IT.
 
5. We certify that the works/services offered by us against the tender for the work
“……………………..”  against NIT No.: ………………… Date: …………………    Ten
der Id No. : ……………., meet the minimum local content requirement and has lo
cal content:
* Equal to or more than 50% (Select this, in case of Class-I Local Suppliers) i.e……
…% (indicating the percentage of local content)
 
* More than 20% but less than 50% (Select this, in case of Class-II Local Suppliers)
i.e.………% (indicating the percentage of local content)
*Delete whichever is not applicable.
 
Note: If the estimated value of procurement is more than Rs. 10 crores, all the Bi
dders shall submit along with this Undertaking, a certificate (with UDIN) from the 
statutory auditor or cost auditor of the company (in case of companies) or from a 
practicing cost accountant or practicing chartered account (in respect of suppliers
other than companies) giving the percentage of local content.
 
6. Certificate regarding compliance to order no.F.No.6/18/2019-PPD dt 2
3/7/2020 as amended from time to time of Ministry of Finance, Dept of E
xpenditure, Public Procurement Division with respect to restrictions on p
rocurement of goods, services or works from a Bidder of a country which

8 / 11



shares a land border with India and on sub-contracting to contractors fr
om such countries - I/we have read the Clause regarding restrictions on procure
ment from a Bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and on sub
-contracting to contractors from such countries; I/we certify that I am/ we are not 
from such a country or, if from such a country, has/have been registered with the 
Competent Authority and will not sub-contract any work to a contractor from such 
countries unless such contractor is registered with the Competent Authority. I her
eby certify that I/we fulfil all requirements in this regard and I am/ we are eligible 
to be considered.
 
Note: Where applicable, evidence of Competent Authority shall be attached along
with this Undertaking.
 
7. I/We have not been debarred by any procuring entity for violation of Preference
to Make in India (as applicable) vide Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 16
.09.2020, issued by Govt. of India as amended from time to time.

OR
I / We …..have been debarred by……(name of procuring entity) for violation of Pre
ference to Make in India vide Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) dated 16.09.20
20, issued by Govt. of India as amended from time to time for a period of…………y
ear/s, effective from ………. to…..
 
**Delete whichever is not applicable.
Note: A bidder who has been debarred by any procuring entity for violation of Pref
erence to Make in India vide Order No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II)
dated16.09.2020, issued by Govt. of India as amended from time to time shall not
be eligible for preference under this Order for procurement by any other procurin
g entity for the duration of debarment.
 
8. I/we abide the Code of Integrity for Public Procurement (CIPP) as given in the te
nder document as Annexure- XV.
 
9. I/we do not have any previous transgression of CIPP in last three years with any
entity in any country.
 
                                                                                    OR
 
I / We have been debarred by………………(name of procuring entity) for violation o
f Code of Integrity for Public Procurement (CIPP), for a period of………………… year
/s, effective from ………………. to……………………..…..

9 / 11



 
*Delete whichever is not applicable
 
10.I/We undertake that no benefit under the Pradhan Mantri Rojgar Protsahan Yoj
na  (PMRPY), has been availed. In the event of availing any benefit under the Prad
han Mantri Rojgar Protsahan Yojna  (PMRPY), I/We will declare it to [ CMPDI] befor
e any payment is released by [CMPDI] with respect to this Contract."
 
11. If any information and document submitted is found to be false/ incorrect at a
ny time, department may cancel my/our Bid and action as deemed fit may be tak
en against me/us, including termination of the contract, forfeiture of all dues and 
Debarment of our firm and all partners of the firm etc from Bidding, as per the ten
der document.

 

 

Signature of the Party / Authorised Signatory

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ0वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions
governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and resultant
contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of bidding process
without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any Category
item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for attached

categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

10 / 11

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Apr/GEM_2025_B_6149867/CLM0010/atcdoc_bb9a82de-10a1-480d-b0af1745233858921_aditya.telang@coalindia.in.pdf
https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1 bidders

against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1 bidders
through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this
bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid
details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty
bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,

The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract and
Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा[य िनयम और शतZ, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा[य िनयम और शतZ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा[य शत, के खंड 26 के संदभ% मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
5ितबंध के संबंध मP भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मP �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह
�बड देने वाला सOम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मP भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा
4कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त`काल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध[यवाद---

11 / 11

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250421
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/60068622656025

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Facility Management Service- Manpower Based (Version 2) - Commercial; Cleaning And Sanitization; Unskilled ( 7 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


